CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



January 17, 2020

Richard Stevenson, P.E. Tierra West, LLC 5571 Midway Park Place NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Re: Maverik Juan Tabo & Copper

650 and 670 Juan Tabo Blvd Request Temporary C.O. - Accepted

Engineer's Stamp dated: 12-3-19 (K22D059)

Certification dated: 1-14-20

Dear Mr. Stevenson,

Based on the Certification received 1/14/2020, Hydrology has no objection to the issuance of a Temporary Certification of Occupancy based solely on the Hydrology Certification received from Richard Stevenson, PE and no site visit by City of Albuquerque Hydrology department. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Hydrology for a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

PO Box 1293

Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the Hydrology Department must receive a complete acceptable submittal package from the applicant. An inspection of the site must be conducted by the City of Albuquerque Hydrology Department with all site improvements in compliance with all City of Albuquerque Standards.

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3995 or Totten Elliott at 924-3982.

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

Ernest Armijo, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Hydrology Development and Review Services

TE/EA

C: email, Serna, Yvette; Gomez, Matthew; Tena, Victoria; Sandoval, Darlene M.



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 6/2018)

Project Title: Maverik Juan Tabo & Copper	_		•				
DRB#:	_EPC#:		Work Order#:				
Legal Description: * A 8 REDIVISION OF BL			<u>/ISION BLK 8 LA CUESTA SUBDI</u> VISION				
City Address: 650 and 670 Juan Tabo B	vd. NE 87123						
Applicant: Tierra West, LLC			Contact: Richard Stevenson				
Address: 5571 Midway Park Place NE Alb	uquerque NM	87109					
Phone#: 505-858-3100	_ Fax#: _505-858-1118		E-mail: rstevenson@tierrawestllc.com				
Other Contact:			_ Contact:				
Address:							
Phone#:	_Fax#:		_E-mail:				
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT	(# of lots)	RESIDENCE	DRB SITE X_ADMIN SITE				
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes	XNo						
DEPARTMENT TRANSPORTATION	х нур	ROLOGY/DRAINAGE					
	<u></u>		AT A GOTTON NOT GOVERN				
Check all that Apply:			TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:				
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:		BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY					
X ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION	٧						
PAD CERTIFICATION CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN		PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL					
				GRADING PLAN			
DRAINAGE REPORT			R BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL				
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN		FINAL PLAT APPROVAL					
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT A	DDI IC						
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE CLOMR/LOMR TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)		SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEEFOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVALGRADING PERMIT APPROVAL					
					•	SO-19 APPROVAL	
				TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) STREET LIGHT LAYOUT OTHER (SPECIFY)		PAVING PERMIT APPROVALGRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION	
PRE-DESIGN MEETING?	_	WORK ORDER	APPROVAL				
FRE-DESIGN MEETING?		CLOMR/LOMR	R .				
		FLOODPLAIN	DEVELOPMENT PERMIT				
		OTHER (SPEC	IFY)				
DATE SUBMITTED: 1/14/2020	By:	Richard Stevenson					
COA STAFF:	ELECTRONIC	SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:					

FEE PAID:_____

